

Before The Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Rampurhat

Present : Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury,
Judge, MAC Tribunal
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

MACC No. ...29...../ 2024
u/s166.....of the Motor Vehicle Act.

Lalu Shaikh VS ICICI Lombard Gen. Ins. Com. Ltd. and Kabirul Islam

01

13-12-2024 An application u/s 164/166 of the Motor Vehicle Act is filed by the claimant/claimants supported by an affidavit alongwith vokalatnama, Cetified copy of documents and xerox copy of relevant documents praying for compensation amounting Rs..8,00,000/-.. against the O.Ps Insurance Co.Ltd. and owner.

Let it be registered as Motor Accident Claims Case.

Another petition u/s 331(2) of M.V Rules is also filed by the claimant/claimants praying for time to file D.C. fees amounting Rs..8000/- before this tribunal later on, on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Prayer is allowed. The petitioners/claimants are directed to file deficit court fees prior to commence of evidence.

P.F and requisite are filed. Issue at once

To 26-03-2025 for appearance before transferre court.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
Rampurhat

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Claims Tribunal,
Birbhum at Rampurhat